
 
 
 

July 11, 2024 

 

William Thiess 

Mayor 

Town of St. Lucie Village 

2841 N. Old Dixie Hwy 

Ft. Pierce, Florida 34946 
 

Re: First Amendment to Lobbyist/Consultant Agreement 

Dear Mayor Thiess: 

Please allow this to serve as the First Amendment to our original agreement dated December 20, 2022. 

The SCOPE, TERM and FEES section of the original agreement is hereby revised as follows: 

 

SCOPE OF SERVICES. During the first six months of this contract amendment CCC will provide 
the following services. Educate the Florida Department of Environmental Protection, the Executive 

Office of the Governor and the Florida Legislature on the value of the grants and legislative 

appropriations that the Village will pursue during the calendar year. CCC will also educate the above 

entities on the importance of the projects for the health of the Indian River Lagoon.  

 

TERM. The term of this relationship shall begin on August 1, 2024 and continue until July 31, 2025. 

 

FEES. CCC will provide the above referenced professional services for a monthly fee of $2,500 for 
the months of August 2024 through February 2025. Beginning March 1, 2025 the fee will increase to 

$5,000 per month until the agreement ends on July 31, 2025. In addition to our fee for services, we 

also charge separately for out-of-pocket expenses such as travel required in your representation, 

lobbyist registration, CCC members’ meals while meeting with legislators and staff, and any other 

nonstandard office expenses. We make every effort to keep these expenses to a minimum and often 

times split expenses amongst multiple clients if appropriate. CCC does not pay for meals or any 

expenses of legislators or other government officials. 
 

All other terms and conditions of the master agreement not modified by this First Amendment shall 

remain in full force and effect. Any further amendment hereto must be in writing and signed by the 

parties. 

 

If you agree with the terms contained in this First Addendum, please sign, and date this document and 

return it to our office.  We appreciate your business and look forward to continuing to serve you. 



Sincerely, 

 

 

I agree with the terms of this Amendment on behalf of Town of St. Lucie Village, Florida. 

Signed on this day of 20  . 

 

 

Signature Title 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 
Andrew Ketchel 


